 The Company, after obtaining approval of shareholder on 05th May, 2022 through Postal ballot, has increased
its authorized Share capital from Rs. 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy
Lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 32,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two crore only) divided into 32000000
(Three Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each."

 The Company has altered the existing clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.

 The company, on dated 14th May, 2022, has allotted 25086280 Bonus shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each,
credited as fully paid to the members of the Company as on the Record Date 13th May, 2022, in the proportion of